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GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF HOWARD COUNTY STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS. ALL WORK AND

MATERIALS SHALL COMPLY WITH O.S.H.A. STANDARDS.

PADDOCK POINTE SDP-15-043 (PHASE 1 — 220 UNIT: !

FUTURE PHASE 3.

*TO BE PROVIDED IN FUTURE PHASES

50. THE PUBLIC AMENITY AREAS, INCLUDING PLAY EQUIPMENT, SHALL COMPLY »WI

THE 2010 ADA STANDARDS.

SITE DEVELOP

-

BENCHMARKS

HOWARD COUNTY BENCHMARK

S0BA

51. FIRE LANES SHOULD BE PROVIDED IN THIS SITE TO ALLOW EMERGENCY VEHICLE ACCESS. EITHER FIRE LANE SIGNAGE SHOULD BE INSTALLED, OR THE CURBS SHOULD
BE PAINTED IN RED AND STENCILED TO IDENTIFY THE ROAD AS A FIRE LANE,

52. FIRE DEPARTMENT SIAMESE CONNECTION SHOULD BE PROVIDED ON THE FRONT .OF THE BUILDING. NFPA-1 13.1.3.1, AMENDED ON TITLE 17.

53. LANDSCAPING NOT PERMITTED WITHIN 7-1/2' OF EACH SIDE OF THE FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION. PROVIDE A CLEAR UNOBSTRUCTED ACCESS PATH TO THE FIRE

DEPARTMENT CONNECTION. NFPA-1 13.1.4

54, FIRE HYDRANT SHOULD BE PROVIDED WITHIN 100' OF EACH FIRE DEPARTMENT: CONNECTION. NFPA-1 13.1.3.1,

AMENDED TITLE 17.

71.

55. A KNOX BOX IS REQUIRED TO BE PLACED ON THE FRONT OF THE BUILDING. IT SHALL BE PLACED TO THE RIGHT OF THE MAIN ENTRANCE AT A RANGE OF 4-5" IN
HEIGHT AND NO MORE THAN 6’ LATERALLY FROM THE DOOR. IT'S LOCATION IS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS. THE BOX SHALL BE ELECTRONICALLY SUPERVISED TO NOTIFY

THE OWNER THAT IT IS BEING ACCESSED

56. SPRINKLER SYSTEMS FOR SINGLE RESIDENTIAL DWELLING UNITS SHALL HAVE WATER

INTEGRATED WITH THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM).
OUSE CONNECTIONS AND WATER METERS THAT ARE SIZED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH THE DESIGN OF THE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS. SPRINKLER SYSTEMS FOR SINGLE RESIDENTIAL DWELLINGS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF A 1.5 SERVICE

CONNECTION WITH A 1" OUTSIDE METER SETTING.

57. SIREET LIGHT PLACEMENT AND THE TYPE OF FIXTURE AND POLE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL, VOLUME i (2006),
SECTION 5.5.A. A MINIMUM OF 20’ SHALL BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN ANY STREET LIGHT AND ANY TREE,
58. ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING TO COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS FOUND IN ZONING SECTION 134 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS.
59. PRIVATE ROAD STREET NAME SIGN ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE FABRICATED AND INSTALLED BY HOWARD COUNTY BUREAU OF HIGHWAYS AT THE DEVELOPERS/OWNERS
EXPENSE. CONTACT HOWARD COUNTY TRAFFIC DIVISION AT 410-313~5752 FOR DETAILS AND COST ESTIMATES.
60. TRASH AND RECYCLING COLLECTION TO BE PRIVATE. APARTMENT BUILDING RESIDENTS SHALL USE THE DUMPSTERS AS SHOWN. TOWNHOUSE RESIDENTS WILL HAVE
DESIGNATED AREAS WHERE TRASH WILL BE COLLECTED.
61. IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 128.0 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS, BAY WINDOWS, CHIMNEYS, OR EXTERIOR STAIRWAYS NOT MORE THAN 16 FEET

IN WIDTH MAY PROJECT NOT MORE THAN 4
THE FRONT OR REAR YARD SETBACK.

THOSE DISTANCES ARE AS FOLLOWS: SIDE TO SIDE -15 FEET; ALL OTHER FACADE RELATIONSHIPS~ 30 FE

APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING

Ii/va

FEET INTO ANY SETBACKS. PORCHES OR DECKS, OPEN OR ENCLOSED MAY PROJECT NOT MORE THAN 10 FEET INTO
62. SECTION 127.4.E.4. OF THE ZONING REGULATIONS REQUIRES MINIMUM DISTANCES BETWEEN RESIDENTIAL BUELTDlNGS (EVEN IF THE BUILDINGS INCLUDE OTHER USES). 72

73.

OF WAIVER PETITION, WP—10-171, AS A GENERAL NOTE TO INCLUDE REQUESTS, SECTIONS 'OF THE REGULATIONS, ACTION AND DATE.

. THE MINIMUM FRONTAGE FOR OPEN SPACE LOT 'D~1' IS HEREBY A 30' WIDE PUBLIC ROAD FRONTAGE AS REQUESTED.

. THE APPROVAL OF SECTION 16.116(d g(%% PERTAINS ONLY TO THE LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE WITHIN THE STREAM BUFFER TO CORRECT
DI;?%J%;S&%AESRAINAGE PROBLEM A D IN THIS WAIVER PETITION AND TO NG OTHER STREAM BUFFER

REFERENCE WP-11-184, APPROVED 06/23/11, TO WAIVE SECTIONS 16.115(c)(2) ~ PROHIBITIONS ON USE OF FLOODPLAIN

LAND; 16.116(a) — STREAM AND WETLANDS; SECTION 16.120(c)(1) — REQUIRES ALL COMMERCIAL, INDUSTRIAL OR APARTMENT

LOTS TO HAVE A MINIMUM FRONTAGE OF 60 FEET ON A PUBLIC ROAD; SECTION 16.144(g) AND 16.146 — SUBMISSION OF

PRELIMINARY PLAN. APPROVAL IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITION

A. COMPLIANCE WITH ALL SUBDIVISION REVIEW COMMITTEE COMMENTS FOR 'S—10-004.

B. COMPLIANCE WITH THE AMENDED DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION COMMENTS DATED JUNE 22, 201

C. ON ALL FUTURE SUBDIVISION PLANS AND SITE DEVELOPMENT PLANS, PROVIDE A BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF WAIVER PETITION,
WP—11-184, AS A GENERAL NOTE TO INCLUDE REQUESTS, SECTIONS OF THE REGULATIONS, ACTION AND DATE.

D. APPROVAL OF ANY STATE PERMITS REQUIRED FOR THE ENVIRONMENTAL DISTURBANCES. THE MDE TRACKING PERMIT NUMBER

£

F

Mmoo O

MUST BE SHOWN AS A GENERAL NOTE ON THE FINAL PLAN.

. COMPLIANCE WITH ALL DEADLINES ESTABLISHED IN THE PHASING CHART.

. PRIOR TO THE SIGNATURE OF ANY SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN A SHARED PARKING AGREEMENT AND. PRIVATE ROAD MAINTENANCE
AGREEMENT MUST BE RECORDED IN THE HOWARD COUNTY LAND RECORDS OFFICE STATING THAT THE COMMON PRIVATE
igéggm\a\!'ﬂdh BE JOINTLY MAINTAINED BY THE LAUREL PARK HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION AND/OR COMMERCIAL OWNERS

G. APPROVAL FOR A WAIVER TO SECTIONS 16. IIG(E} AND 16.115 %&%Zg AUTHORIZES DISTURBANCES IN TO THE WETLANDS,
WETLANDS BUFFER, STREAM BUFFER, ENVIRONMENTAL SETBACK OACHMENTS AND 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN DISTURBANCES
AS DEPICTED ON THE WANVER PETITION PLAN EXHIBIT DATED JUNE 13, 2011. NO ADDITIONAL ACTIVITIES WITHIN THE
WETLANDS, 25° WETLANDS BUFFER, 50° STREAM BUFFER, 15" RESIDENTIAL ENVIRONMENTAL SETBACK AND 100 Y
FLOODPLAIN ARE AUTHORIZED BY APPROVAL OF THIS WAIVER, UNLESS IT CAN BE DEMONSTRATED AT THE SITE DEVELOPMENT
PLAN STAGE TO BE JUSTIFIED.

. REFERENCE WP-13-078, APPROVED 12/03/12, TO WAIVE SECTION 16.1106(d) — MILESTONES (TIMING FOR RESIDENTIAL

FP(I';’&J(%%‘TE\IS CS&STION 16 IIOG(e) ~ MILESTONES (TIMING FOR NON-—RESIDENTIAL PROJECTS). APPROVAL IS SUBJECT TO THE

A. COMPLIANCE WITH ALL SUBDIVISION REVIEW COMMITTEE.

B. ON ALL FUTURE SUBDIVISION PLANS AND SITE DEVELOPMENT PLANS, PROVIDE A BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF WAIVER PETITION,
WP-13-078, AS A GENERAL NOTE TO INCLUDE REQUESTS, SECTIONS OF THE REGULATIONS, ACTION AND DATE,

C. THE PREUMINARY PLAN OR SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR PHASE 1 MUST BE SUBMITTED ON OR BEFORE AUGUST 06, 2013.

REFERENCE WP-14-064, APPROVED 01/06/14, TO WAIVE SECTION 16.144(k)(3)(I) — SUBMISSION OF FINAL PLAN; SECTION

16.1108(d) ~ MILESTONES ‘}TIMING FOR RESIDENTIAL PROJECTS); SECTION 16. IIOG(e) — MILESTONES (TIMING FOR

NON~-RESIDENTIAL PROJECTS). APPROVAL IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS: THE PRELIMINARY PLAN OR SITE

DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR PHASE 1 MUST BE SUBMITTED ON OR BEFORE APRIL 086, 20I4. . ON ALL FUTURE SUBDWVISION PLANS AND

N THE INFORMATION PRGVIDED WITH THE SUBMITTAL, APPROVAL GRANTED FOR THE SEATTLE SLEW LANE
SUBJECT TO THE WALL NOT EXCEEDING 3.15-FEET AS STATED IN THE WAIVER REQUEST. THIS WALL SHALL STILL INCLUDE A SAF
RAILING AND CERTIFICATION FROM A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER INDICATING THE WALL WILL NOT AFFECT THE USE
OF THE NEIGHBORING PROPERTY. THIS WALL MUST REMAIN AT LEASE 2—-FEET FROM THE PROPERTY LINE,

ALL PLUS THE LENGTH OF THE GEOGRID. NO STRUCTURES MAY BE PLACED IN THIS EASEMENT. BASED ON THE INFORMATION
PROVIDED WITH THE SUBMITTAL, AEPROVAL GRANTED FOR THE WALL ALONG SEATTLE SLEW LANE AND RUFFIAN WAY ONLY,

APPROVAL ED WITH THE SUBMITTAL, PROPOSE%W%JLILNDG gN’gs ©@ 1.80 SPACE PER UNIT 29 SPACES
. PROVIDE A_LETTER FROM A MD LICENSED STRUCTURAL GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, EXPERIENCED IN RETAINING WALL DESIGN, THAT (AS *16 DWELLING UNITS @ 1.80 SPACE PER UNIT 29 SPACES
DES IGNED) THE PROPOSED WALLS WOULD NOT BE AFFECTED DUE TO FUTURE UTILITY EXCAVATION. pROPOSED BUILDING 'C’
2. AL T LETTER FROV THE ENGINEER "SHOULD INCLUDE VERIICATION THAT THE TORATION "OF CilS PROPOSED WALL WILL NOT HAVE %16 DWELLING UNITS @ 1.80 SPACE PER UNIT 20 SPACES
AN EEFECT ON-THE GURRENT OB FUTURE USE OF THE "NEIGHEGRING. PROPERTY PROPOSED BUILDING "D’
3. THE SEATTLE SLEW LANE WALL SHALL NOT EXCEED 3.15-FEET IN'HEIGHT AND THE RUFFIAN WAY WALL SHALL NOT EXCEED 8.75-FEET %16 DWELLING UNITS @ 1.80 SPACE PER UNIT 29 SPACES
STACKED TOWNHOUSE CONDO
4, AU\T/‘?I‘_TUYMEA%EDES@ MANUAL WAIVER MUST BE APPROVED FOR THE HAVING THE WALLS WITHIN THE 10—FOOT OFFSET FROM THE PUBLIC e UNDS 6 B9 SPACE PER UNIT 234 SPACES
D. DESIGN MANUAL VOLUME Ii; TO SECTION 4.3.C.3 WHICH REQUIRES A 3% BACKGROUND TRAFFIC GROWTH RATE FOR THE FIRST THREE YEARS 156 UNITS @ 0.3 SPACE PER UNIT OVERFLOW 47 SPACES |
AND 6% COMPOUNDED YEARLY GROWTH RATE AFTER THE FIRST 3 YEARS, AND SECTION 2.4.B (SECTION 2.8) WHICH REQUIRES THAT TOTAL SPACES REQUIRED (PER PARKING REDUCTION): 367 SPACES

ISE%//%T(E gOADS BE CONSTRUCTED TO A PUBLIC ROAD STANDARD. BASED ON THE INFORMATION PROVIDED BELOW ARE THE FOLLOWING

ON 07/11/16, DPZ APPROVED THE REQUEST TO ALLOW A 2% BACKGROUND GROWTH RATE BASED ON SUPPORTING SHA TRAFFIC DATA.
ROA D SECTION WIDTH FROM 24 FEET TO 20—FEET AT THE

2 ON 02’417{17 DPZ APPROVE% THE %EQUES"I(’) 10 RgDUCE THE REQUI ED

TWO—-WAY TRAFFIC. THIS APPROVAL IS BASED ON THE FOLLOWING:

. THE SOUTH ACCESS MAY TEMPORARILY FUNCTION AS A TWO WAY PRIVATE ROAD, FOR PASSENGER VEHICLES ONLY, UNTIL THE THIRD
PH ASE OF THE PADDOCK POINTE DEVELOMENT IS APPROVED. WHEN THE 3RD PHASE IS APPROVED, THE SOUTH ACCESS SHALL BE

CHANGED TO ONE-WAY ACCESS FROM THE SOUTHBOUND ROUTE 1

8. THE SOUTH ACCESS SHAI_L BE SGNED AS_A "TEMPORARY TWO—WAY ROADWAY”. :
B R B s RT BE R ONED Ao R SR SUBMIT A REVISED TRAFFIC STUDY. IN_ADDITION, IMPROVEMENTS TO THE TOTAL SPACES PROVIDED: 557 SPACES.
NORTH ACCESS SHALL BE PROVIDED SHOWING THROUGH MOVEMENTS ACROSS NORTHBOUND ROUTE (INCLUBING 8 HANDICAP)
E' mg gggggcﬁ‘c%gpssm%é% Tag Ascngrégg XIS_EARIOY ERESTR CTING TRUCK ’é%ogé%v%’% Du I\%THO%E F};}’\_‘SA%%N%EI}; LﬁARS WILL BE PERMITTED. PARKING NOTES:
E. DESIGN MANUAL VOLUME I TO SECTION 5.3.8 WHICH INDICATES THE REQUIRED FASEMENT WIDTHS FOR WATER AND SEWER AND SECTION Pé@‘f},&“@ F}%%\{I?GE DRI-'I% 0 AgchDANCE WITH SECTION 133.0 OF THE HOWARD
5485 WHICH INDICATES THE MINIMUM HORIZONTAL CLEARANCE BETWEEN ANY PERMANENT STRUCTURE AND THE EDGE OF A UTILITY 2 THEUSE i ON NRKING AREAS AND GARAGES SHALL BE

EASE ENT
. ON 074284 16, DPW APPROVED THE REQUESTED TO ALLOW THE SUGGESTED EASEMENT WIDTHS FOR AREAS A THRU D
HOD INCLU ACTIONS AND PRECAUTIONS NECESSARY TO PROTECT EXISTING UTILITIES AND SERVICES,
UNINTERRUPTED DURING - CONSTRU C

2. ON_12/30/16 DPW APPROVED THE WAIVER REQUEST TO REDUCE THE HORIZONTAL CLEARANCE BETWEEN THE FH EASEMENTS AND
PERMANENT STRUCTURES.
F. DESIGN MANUAL VOI_UME il, APPROVED 08/24/17;

o SITE DEVELOPMENT PLANS, PROVIDE A BRIEF CRIPTI F WAWVER P ~13-078, A CGENFRAL NOTE TO INCLUDE ANY PERMANENT STRUCTURE AND THE EDGE OF A PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT. THIS WAVER APPLIES TO UNITS 1/2 AND UNITS 63/64. IN_THE NUMBER OF REQUIRED PARKING SPACES ON MARCH 10, 2016 FROM
22 REQUESTS, SECTIONS OF THE RE@ULAHONSE A%%%NR ANSND,STE ER PETITION, WP-13-078, AS A GENERAL NOTE ¢ G. DESIGN MANUAL WAVER DMV2-19-018) TO DESIGN MANUAL VOLUME I; APPROVED 07/29/19; TO SECTION 3.3.0.5 WHICH REQUIRES A 2.3 AND 2.5 10 1.8 PER UNIT.
|{EF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION )ﬂf)}}( DATE 74. SEABISCUIT WAY WILL REMAIN AS A 2—WAY ROAD DURING PHASES 1 AND 2 OF PADDOCK POINTE. M 3.5 OF PIPE COVER OVER THE PUBLIC WATER; AND 1O 'SECTION 4.3.B.2.c. WHICH REQUIRES THAT PUBLIC SEWER AND WATER BE
75. SEDIMENT CONTROLS INTERRUPTED BY INSTALLATION OF UTILITY LINES ARE TO BE REPAIRED IMMEDIATELY. LOCATED WTHI THE PAVED ROADWAY SECTION. (MEACTS. NCLY PERMIT INFORMATION CHART
AM m w{ I ['LL 76. A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WILL BE EXECUTED ENSURING TRANSIT ACCESS ALONG LAUREL PARK BLVD AND CONNECTION TO COVER OVER WATER AT STATIONS 0+00, 4+66%, 7+75i M0 84234, - - oS TPARGEL -
M THE MARC STATION. THIS MEMORANDUM MUST BE EXECUTED AS PART OF THE DEVELOPER'S AGREEMENT PROCESS B PUBLIC WATER NOT LOCATED UNDER PAVING WATERUNE F FROM STATION 3+50+ TO 6+54.95. SUBDMVISION NAME SECTION{A.REA ; I{R . § ’
C EF DIVIZION OF LAND DEVELOPMEN {/ DATE 77. THE OFFICIAL PRE—SUBMISSION COMMUNITY MEETING FOR THIS PROJECT WAS HELD ON OCTOBER 7, 2009 AT THE SAVAGE C. PUBLIC SEWER NOT LOCATED UNDER PAVING: P/O SEWER MAIN BETWEEN SMH-131 TO SMH-132, AND THE SEWER MAIN FROM PADDOCK POINTE N/ | 384/441; PARCELS AB, &€
Ty BRANCH LIBRARY PUBLIC MEETING ROOM. S e, Uk aRCEL &1 PLAT # OR L/F BLOCK NO. | ZONE | TAX MAP | ELECT. DIST. | CENSUS TR.
; ' APPROVAL Res DITION ALL CROSSINGS OF THE NEW WATER MAIN WITH SANITARY OR STORM SEWER PIPING SHALL BE ACCOMPLISHED BY . - Uish.
Q [ENGTH OF THE NEW WATER MAIN PIPING AT THE CROSSING TO MAXIMIZE THE DISTANCE OF ANY WATER MAIN JOINT P/0 P264/P.384 (LI0SI/F.15T) 10 00 50 6TH 5069.67
Sy o— t /A H FROM THE CROSSING. PLT 24i0 DTS Bt Tl 25217 ‘ '
IR 10 DATE ~ GENERAL NOTES CONTINUED ON SHEET 03 s -
DIREC *{) A i WATER CODE: 801 SEWER CODE: = 2153000
s ; _ - > ,
i 2 o B

(OR POTENTIAL USE)
2. A PERMANENT WALL MAINTENANCE EASEMENT SHALL BE PROVIDED BEHIND EACH WALL THAT IS EQUIVALENT IN WIDTH TO THE HEIGHT OF

CONSTRUCTION

TO SECTION 5.4.B.5 WHICH REQUIRES A MINIMUM 10’ HORIZONTAL CLEARANCE BETWEEN

SPACES
SPACES;

156 UNITS @ 0.3 SPACE PER UNIT OVERFLOW 47
TOTAL SPACES REQUIRED (PER CODE):

PROPOGSED BUILDING A’

** REFERENCE PARKING NEEDS ANALYSIS.

NG _REDUCTION
312 SPACES

STACKED TOWNHOUSE CONDO
(INCLUDING GARAGE)
OFF~—STREET STRIPED COMMON PARKING 186 SPACES
ON-STREET (LAUREL PARK BLVD) STRIPED COMMON PARKING 59 SPACES

THE
CONTROLLED AND MANAGED BY THE PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY
HOA AND/OR CONDO. ASSOCIATION, WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE AND
SHA L BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ADDRE SING ANY PARKING INADEQUACIES
SHOULD A PARKING SHORTAGE OCCUR FOR THIS PROJECT.
3. PARKING TABULATION IS BASED ON PARK NG NEEDS ANALYSIS PREPARED BY
WELLS AND ASSOCIATES, DAIED MAY 13, 2015.
4. THE PLANNING DIRECTOR’ APPROVED THE PARKING STUDY FOR A REDUCTION

FTAX MAP: 50 BLOCK: 10
6TH ELECTION DISTRICT

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY "MISS UTIUTY” AT 1-800-257-7777 AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION WORK. APPROXIMATE CONSTRUCTION IMPLEMENTATION l A N 80 ELEV.:
3 THE CONTRACTOR IS TO NOTIFY THE FOLLOWING UTILITIES OR AGENCIES AT LEAST FIVE DAYS BEFORE STARTING WORK ON THESE DRAWINGS: : N 527561.68 E 1359772.60 ELEV.: 249.44
MISS UTILTY: Z800-257-7777 USE 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 i
VERIZON: 1—800—743—0033 RESIDENTIAL PHASING RESIDENTIAL] 220 280 250 250 - B HOWARD COUNTY BENCHMARK - 50BS
BUREAU"OF UTILITES: 410-313-4900 PLANNING | ALLOCATION YEAR N 524999.37 E 1357925.75 ELEV.: 178.20
AT&T ) 1-800~252-1133 arer  [2omaTacsaTaoms Taons | TOTAL| [QFFICE - 143,000 | 150,000 | 150,000 | 67,000 | 140,000
B.G.&E. (CONSTRUCTION SERVICES): 410-637-8713 - =
B.G.&E. éEMERGENCY 410-685-0123 SOUTHEAST | 252 | 243 | 144| 16| 785 RETARL 17,000 | 45,000 £2,000 LEGEND
STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION: 410~-531--5533 ROUTEL 1 731 s8] 139 LAUREL PARK SWM PHASING
COLONIAL PIPELINE CO.: 410-795-1380 TOTAL LAUREL PARK PROJECT AREA: PROPERTY LINE
4. SITE ANALYSIS: MiHU W 381 38] _ 76! [UNDEVELOPABLE ENVIRONMENTALAREA:
PRESENT ZONING. TOD (T (TRANSIT ORIENTED DEVELOPMENT) TOTAL 252 | 243 | 255 250 | 1,000 | [TOTALNET PROJECT AREA: " y . ey = = y = y RIGHT-OF —WAY LINE
PADDOCK POINTE OVERALL PROJECT DATA (ALL PHASES): TOTAL LAUREL PARK PROJECT IMPERVIOUS AREA: : ! ; ] ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE
GROSS AREA OF PROPERTY: 63.2198 AC. (PARCEL 384, INCLUDING AREAS BETWEEN NB + SB ROUTE 1 ) TOTAL LAUREL PARK PROJECT ESDV REQUIRED: - L F"' H l FEEsssssmsssssssssc BXISTING CURE AND GUTTER
0.2064 AC. (PARCEL 144) NON-RESIDENTIAL PHASING DEV. L inpervious| impErvious] % imp AREA TARGET 5 3 3
TOTAL GROSS: GSO%QBAC ROW DEDICATION (SUBTRACTED) PHASE PHASE ﬁ(‘:g‘ AREA(SF) | AREA(AC) |{within Total Project}| ESDv [PROVIDED) 5Ky N / PHASE "1 DEVELOPMENT AREA
FLOOD PLAIN AREA: © 14.8390 AC. CEFICE(SF) RETALISF) YEAR) e 1(sDP-15043)| 1433 | s33177 | 1224 4LT7% e g // el oyiy
STEEP SLOPES (WITHIN FLOODPLAIN AREA): 0.3010 AC. ! 143000 | 17,000 | 1
NET AREA (PADDOCK POINTE PROJECT): 48.4924 AC, ) 150,000 | 45000 | 23 (/
OVERALL DEVELOPMENT PROPOSED USE: MIXED USE &ESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL, OFFICE) 0 150000 s
G e e e S T \'SHEET 17,
v 67,000 | 65000 | 67
OVERALL DEVELOPMENT PROPOSED GENERAL OFFICE: 650,000 SQ FT : - NOTE: BL
OVERALL DEVELOPMENT MIHU REQUIRED — APARTMENTS: 1,000 UNITS x 15% = 150 UNITS v 140,000 - 89 ; Ry -—-«-LFOR BUILDING ELEVATIONS AND ‘
OVERALL DEVELOPMENT MIHU PROVIDED — APARTMENTS: 150 UNITS TOTAL | 650,000 | 127000 - \ Pfksqgr%g FOOTPRINTS, SEE SHEET 3. o~
OVERALL DEVELOPMENT PUBLIC AMENITY AREA REQUIRED: 48.49 AC. x 10% = 4.85 AC. : : e TR, PR
PADDOCK POINTE PHASE 1 DEVELOPMENT (THIS PLAN ONLY, SDP—15-043): N AN
PHASE 1 DEVELOPMENT AREA: 17.42 A , TOD RESIDENTIAL DEV - Fett)
PHASE 1 USE OF STRUCTURE: RENTAI. APARTMENT CONDO UNITS AND STACKED TOWNHOUSE CONDO UNITS (220 UNITS) GROSS AREA (LAUREL PARK PROJECT) phy OPEN SPACE
RENTAL APARTMENTS (?4 UNITS) / ) MINUS FLOOPLAIN & STEEP SLOPES 14.841AC. \ m;% X
RENTAL TOWNHOUSES 156 UNITS TOTAL; 2 UNITS/TOWNHOUSE DEVELOPABLE ACREAGE (NET) 48.49|AC. oS
PHASE 1 MIHU UNITS REQUIRED; 33 UNITS (220%15%=33) / MIHU UNITS PROVIDED: 34 UNITS " oneny
PHASE 1 MiH UNITS REQUIRED: ( )/ 50% OF DEVELOPABLE AREA (NOT TO EXCEED) g \\ VIC"\" I Y MAP
APARTMENT CONDQ BUILDINGS (A=D): ~ oA 4 SCALE: 1°=2000"
1ST FLOOR: UNIT AREA 5,959 GSF / COMMON ARFA 901 GSF PHASE 1 RESIDENTIAL AREA (SDP-15-043) PARCEL K4 \ \_,/ ye ADC MAP: 42-D1
2ND FLOOR: UNIT AREA 6,072 GSF / COMMON AREA 846 GSF ST P PR BULDABLE BULK % ADDRESS CHARY
3RD FLOOR: UNIT ARFA 6,072 GSF / COMMON AREA 846 GSF - NDUSTRIAL PARGEL 1 o v TECENG % TS REERETE T oS
4TH _FLOOR: UNIT ARFA 6,072 GSF / COMMON AREA 846 GSF ~ , uog TReET
LOFT AREA: 558 GSF (279 GSF EACH — FRONT UNITS ONLY) ey PE™ v e 635 . , oA UNIT 1 T0133A SEATILE SLEW LANE UNIT83 | 10036A AMERICAN PHAROAH LANE
TOTAL BUILDING FLOOR ARFA: 28,172 GSF il Mol oo AL . N ~ N UNIT 2 101338 SEATILE SLEW LANE UNIT 84 100368 AMERICAN PHAROAH LANE
TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS: 64 (4 BUILDINGS x 16 UNITS PER BUILDING) 1 NO MORE THAN 50% OF THE DEVELOPABLE AREA ACREAGE, EXCLUDING ROAD | PALETK / > o Dmsgmx , : UNIT 3 10137A SEATTLE SLEW LANE UNIT85 | 10034A AMERICAN PHAROAH LANE
STACKED TOWNHOUSE CONDO W/ 2 CAR GARAGE (INT. UNIT): STACKED TOWNHOUSE _CONDO W/_2 QAR GARAGE (END UNIT): RIGHT OF WAYAND"PENS”AC“"A“EDEVOTEDT‘J“ES'DEN"A‘B”’LD’NG% ™30 PAROR 4 BUBDABLE BULK ~ < Pg;tg:sw - , 3 usammm—/\ /’ Lu UNIT4 101318 SEATILE SLEW LANE UNIT86 | 10034B AMERICAN PHAROAH LANE
12 RTD FI}LO%RR AA??EEAA' 11,2222% SSFF ZRD FL%% 3 /ARR 23 122%% i ANDPARKING. P ip o , 2 UNIT 5 T0120A SEATTLE SLEW LANE UNT 87| 10032A AMERICAN PHAROAH LANE
3RD FLOOR AREA 1229 S 3RD FLOOR AREA. 1,208 SF 8 2 o B o 3 < 2 UNT? | 107s7A SEATICE SLEWTANE | UNT89 | 10030 AMERIGAN PHARAFTLANE
%&L g%i‘élggg ?gﬁﬁmguﬁs@ SCFONDO UNITS: 22 (2/EA = 44 UNITS) %8&% gg&gg ?c{;v%ﬁngbsszé cSoFNDo UNITS: 56 (2/EA = 112 UNITS) Ny = ) A 3 ‘ Pasataty UNIT 8 101278 SEATILE SLEW LANE UNIT 90| 100308 AMERICAN PHAROAH LANE
PHASE 1 BUILDING FOOTPRINT AREAS: ‘ - I <,\ \W A : DG o UNT9 70725A SEATILE SLEW LANE UNT91__| 10028A AMERICAN PHAROAH LANE
APARTMENT CONDO BUILDING A FOOTPRINT AREA: 7,185 SF (0.16 AC OR 0.25% OF GROSS AREA o HTHTITH W f A o ? & tale UNIT 10 101258 SEATILE SLEW LANE UNIT92 | 100288 AMERICAN PHAROAH LANE
APARTMENT CONDO BUILDING B FOOTPRINT AREA: 7,185 SF (0.16 AC OR 0.25% OF GROSS AREA SEATTLE SLEW LANE & 3 P ) ‘ UNIT 11 10121A SEATILE SLEW LANE UNIT 93 10026A AMERICAN PHAROAH LANE
APARTMENT CONDO BUILDING C FOOTPRINT AREA: 7,185 SF (0.16 AC OR 0.25% OF GROSS AREA N | %‘ A\ S 2 . $ UNIT 12 101218 SEATILE SLEW LANE UNIT94___| 100268 AMERICAN PHAROAH LANE
APARTMENT CONDO BUILDING D FOOTPRINT AREA: 7,185 SF (0.16 AC OR 0.25% OF GROSS AREA A \ < 7 3 UNIT 13 10119A SEATILE SLEW LANE UNIT95 | 10024A AMERICAN PHAROAH LANE
STACKED TOWNHOUSE CONDO (END — 22) FOOTPRINT AREA: 1,229 SF (0.03 AC OR 0.05% OF GROSS AREA) wil - bbbt &S SR LA L L & UNIT 14 101198 SEATILE SLEW LANE UNITS6 | 100245 AMERICAN PHAROAH LANE
STACKED TOWNHOUSE CONDO (INTERIOR — 56) FOOTPRINT AREA: 1,208 SF (0.03 AC OR 0.05% OF GROSS AREA) SHEET 2 &1 1 Z\ HHHH A L] T G e (Y ONT 15 10T17A SEATILE SLEW LANE UNTS7 | 70022A AMERIGAN PHAROAH LANE
PHASE 1 TOTAL BUILDING COVERAGE: 124,519 SF (2.86 AC. OR 4.51% OF GROSS AREA) BY . o \g‘( p ‘BUILDAEIEB! » UNIT 16 101178 SEATILE SLEW LANE UNIT98 700228 AMERICAN PHAROAH LANE
PHASE 1 PAVED PARKING LOT/AREA ON SITE: 238,427 SF. (5 47 AC OR 8.64% OF GROSS AREA) BUILDABLEBULK § P £33 L}k% IR BE S X Zdt *** X PARGELG-‘I UNIT 17 10115A SEATTLE SLEW LANE UNIT 89 10020A AMERICAN PHAROAHM LANE
PHASE 1 AREA OF LANDSCAPE ISLAND: 20,599 SF (0.44 AC. OR 0.69% OF GROSS AREA) PARCEL A1 (g RN SR TN R RN R AN AN i1 SRR IRRRURRERNRERE|{NANNRRNRRRNULRRCN |[RURRERCNERELEREE) e g2 UNIT 18 101158 SEATILE SLEW LANE ONIT100__| 100208 AMERICAN PHAROAH LANE
PHASE 1 LIMIT OF DISTURBED AREA (PHASE 1; TH!S PLAN):  29.95 AC ke £ B 2 i : . ] AT#1; UNIT 19 10113A.SEATTLE SLEW LANE UNIT 101 10016A AMERICAN PHAROAH LANE
PUBLIC AMENITY AREA PROVIDED UNDER'PHASE 1: 2.51 AC. o 4 E S UNIT 20 101138 SEATILE SLEW LANE UNIT 102__| 100168 AMERICAN PHAROAH LANE
5, PRoEzA:-&S EB/QCK%JIJOUZII6D4O&>C%IQN PHASE 1 FILL:"26,400 CY &~ _AMERICAN PHAROAH LANE 5 —— AMERICAN AHLANE ) PRI o8 UNIT 21 10111A SEATTLE SLEW LANE UNIT 103 | 10014A AMERICAN PHAROAH LANE
TAX AP 50, BLOCK 10, PARCELS 384/441; PARCELS A-1, B—1, B=2, B=3, C—1, J, K=1, L, AND LOTS D, E-1, F=1, G, H, & | ngii 13133:’2:2%5 ztga mmg gsmgg m};s\ mgggz ;232282: LL::E
BUILDABLE BULK B DABLE BLLK I )
SUBDIISION : PADDOCK POINTE PARCELB2 SECRETARIAT PARCEL | UNIT 24 701098 SEATTLE SLEW LANE UNIT106__| 100125 AMERICAN PHARGAH LANE
: i UNIT 25 10107A SEATTLE SLEW LANE UNIT 107 10010A AMERICAN PHAROAH LANE
ALLOCATION PHASE : PHASE 1 LAUREL PARK BLV| PARCEL K4 % UNIT 26 101078 SEATILE SLEW LANE UNIT 108 | 100105 AMERIGAN PHAROAH LANE
DPZ REFERENCES : PLAT 15007, SDP—01-32, WP—-01-24, WP—01-106, S—10-004, WP—10-171, P=11=004, WP—11-171, WP—11-184, WP—12—153, WP—13-078, < Y - | LNL20 101078 SEATTLE SLEW LANE UNTI08 00108 AMEROAN FHAROAR CANE
WP—13-099, WP—13-100, WP—14—064, WP—15-001, WP—15-092, WP—15-135, WP—16-096, PLAT 24740~24753 (F-16-013), WP—16—136; . N8 e N1 100085 AMERCAN PHARGAF EARE
WP-18-069, WP—18-113, S—18-001, S—19-011, PLAT 25206-25217 (F—19-067); WP—20-106 I . s L SRR R A T T e A e e PR R AR AT
6. THE C?N;IRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS/BUREAU OF ENGINEERING/CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION DIVISION AT (410) 3131880 AT LEAST e TSR B A R A A e
FIVE 5) WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK.
7. ANY DAMAGE TO PUBLIC RIGHT—OF—WAY, PAVING, OR EXISTING UTILITIES WILL BE CORRECTED AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE. PH ASE 1 ARE A / UNT31___| 10138A AMERICAN PHAROAH LANE | UNIT 113 ___| 10004A AMERIGAN PHARGAH LANE
8. EXISTING UTILITIES LOCATED FROM ROAD CONSTRUCTION PLANS, FIELD SURVEYS, PUBLIC WATER AND AND SEWER EXTENSION PLANS AND AVALABLE RECORD UNIT 32 101388 AMERICAN PHAROAH LANET — UNIT 114 100048 AMERICAN PHAROAH LANE
DRAWINGS. APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES ARE SHOWN FOR THE CONTRACTORS INFORMATION. CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE EXISTING UTILITIES UNIT33 | 10136A AMERICAN PHAROAH LANE | __UNIT 115 | 10002A AMERICAN PHAROAH LANE
WELL IN ADVANCE OF CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES AND TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO PROTECT THE EXISTING UTILITIES AND TO MAINTAIN UNINTERRUPTED OF DEVELOPMENT UNIT 34 10136B AMERICAN PHAROAH LANE|  UNIT116 | 10002B AMERICAN PHAROAH LANE
. Tg}gﬁﬂwcc%.oﬁ}%o?ﬁxgg%gINCURRED DUE TO CONTRACTOR'S OPERATION SHALL BE REPAIRED IMMEDIATELY AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE. SHEE UNIT35 | 70734A AMERIGAN PHARGAH LANET UNIT 117 T004EA RUFFAN WAY
" A THE R1-1 SIGN AND THE STREET NAME SIGN (SNS) ASSEMBLY FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT MUST BE INSTALLED BEFORE THE BASE PAVING IS_COMPLETED, 1 N\ —| H EET 1 2 ARG R e e D Y
B THE TRAFFIC QONTROL DEVICE LOCATIONS SHOWN ON'THE PLANS ARE. APPROMIVIATE AND MUST BE HELD APPROVED BY HOWARD COUNTY TRAPC DRSION H ~~m—PARCEL K-1 P ML LA AMERGAL PHAROR AN e R ANAY
10-313-2430) PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION OF ANY OF THE TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES. x —= '
c. ALL TRAFFIC CON R(ZL DEV!CE% AND THEIR LOCATIONS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF THE MARYLAND MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC N SPACE sm/scufﬁﬁs —\\ \ UNT35__{ 101300 AMERICAN PHARGAHLANE  UNIT 121 1004TA RUPFIRNWAY
CONTROL DEVICES (MdMUTCD oTG \ ,
D. ALL SIGN POSTS USED FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS INSTALLED IN THE COUNTY RIGHT OF WAY SHALL BE MOUNTED ON A 2" GALVANIZED STEEL, PERFORATED, _ SoskEbor ACE OPEN SPAGE vy e —— UNIT41 | 10126A AMERICAN PHARCAH LANE | UNIT 123 10039A RUFFIAN WAY
SQUARE TUBE POST (14 GAIGE) INSERTED IN 10 A 21 /2" CALVANIZED STEEL, PERFORATED, SQUARE TUBE SIEEVE (12 GAUGE)-3" LONG, THE ANCHOR SHALL / oo oum Mr SHEET 40 &41 PR UNIT42 | 101268 AMERICAN PHAROAH LANE | UNIT 124 700305 RUFFANWAY
10, opCUFAE MOEE Tl W0 B Pt 5 ELIE GG . bl ech Sle POIE G ST o i o 1o e i o [ (/i _— e i m——
. B { P H E T1 1 Y
11, SOIL COMPACTION SPECIFICATIONS, REQUIREMENTS, METHODS AND MATERIALS ARE TO BE IN ACCORDANGE WITH THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE PROJECT £ ey L I Ay
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER. GEQTECHNICAL ENGINEER TO CONFIRM ACCEPTABILITY OF PROPOSED PAVING SECTION, BASED ON SOIL TEST PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, S = = = i 2R AMER , a RUEEIAN
12. THE _COORDINATES SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED UPON THE HOWARD COUNTY GEODETIC CONTROL, WHICH IS BASED UPON THE MARYLAND STATE PLANE COORDINATE gz / " = UNIT46___| 101228 AMERICAN PHAROAH LANE | UNIT 128 100338 RUFFIAN WAY
SYSTEM. HOWARD COUNTY MONUMENT NUMBERS 50BA AND 50B5 WERE USED FOR THIS PROJECT. g3 { = ——— UNIT47___| 10120A AMERICAN PHAROAH LANE | __UNIT 129 70631A RUFFIAN WAY
13. THE PROPERTY LINES SHOWN HEREON IS BASED ON A BOUNDARY SURVEY PERFORMED BY ROBERT H. VOGEL ENGINEERING, INC.; DATED 04/25/12. g = | / = REeeee 154 % UNIT48 | 10120B AMERICAN PHAROAH LANE | UNIT 130 100318 RUFFIAN WAY
14, THE TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN HEREON IS BASED ON AN AERIAL PHOTOGRAMETIC MAPPING PROVIDED BY POTOMAC AERIAL SURVEYS, INC., DATED 12/17/18; AND BY £ | = | - Z . UNIT49 | 10118A AMERICAN PHAROAH LANE | __UNIT 131 70029A RUFFIAN WAY
FIEI/_D EUN SURVEYS BY R/OBE/RT H. VOGEL ENGINE/ERING INC., AND/ WE/RE PERFORMED ON 07/20/09, 04/08/12, 08/17/12 12/30/14 01/14/16, 10/03/18, z 4 e i e S EXPR'VATER‘W £ UNIT 50 101188 AMERICAN PHAROAH LANE | UNIT 132 100288 RUFFIAN WAY
03/08/17, 06=19-17, 1/23/17, 06-08—18, 10/23/18, AND 11/12/18. \ _M‘,M__,.,“_ww*"‘”“’" me——w o - UNIT51 10116A AMERICAN PHAROAH LANE!  UNIT 133 10027A RUFFIAN WAY
19 GEQTECHNICAL REPORTS PREPARED BY ECS_MIDATLANTIC, LG DATED 11/28/06 AND 02/23/12 Vo et R N ™ = 3 W UNIT52_ | 101168 AMERICAN PHAROAH LANE | UNIT 734 100278 RUFFIAN WAY.
16, T%%H%%%ggimg%b ENGINEER TO CONFIRM PAVING SECTION PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. ALL PAVING TO BE MINIMUM HOWARD COUNTY STANDARD DETAIL P-2, UNLESS \ %‘ RD: ,.-ww""‘”’ RN B /-7\\ /o N UNIT53 | 10114A AMERICAN PHAROAH LANE | UNIT 135 70025A RUFFIAN WAY
. e s ' E UNIT 136 100258 RUFFIAN WAY
17. ALL CURB AND GUTTER TO BE HOWARD COUNTY STANDARD DETAIL 3.01 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. g LOC T ON M SHEET INDEX UNITS4 | 101148 AMERICAN PHAROAH LAN
18. WHERE DRAINAGE FLOWS AWAY FROM CURB, CONTRACTOR TQ REVERSE THE GUTTER PAN. LAUREL RACIG ASSOCIATION A ‘ AP - UNIT55___| 10112A AMERICAN PHAROAH LANE | __UNIT 137 10023 RUFFIAN WAY
19. ALL ELEVATIONS ARE TO FLOWLINE/BOTTOM OF CURB UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. % _%\ UM“EDPA Ré% S C ALE o) 2 O O DESCRIPTION SHEET NUMBER UNIT 56 10112B AMERICAN PHAROAH LANE UNIT 138 109238 RUFFIAN'WAY
20. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF CURB UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. o g@ : COVER SHEET T | oroe UNIT57 | 10108A AMERICAN PHAROAH LANE | UNIT 139 10021A RUFFIAN WAY
21. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTING ALL HANDICAP RAMPS AND HANDICAP ACCESS IN ACCORDANCE WITH OURRENT ADA REQUIREMENTS. ° 0 UNIT58___| 107088 AMERICAN PHAROAH LANE | __UNIT 140 100218 RUFFIAN WAY
22. ALL REINFORCED CONCRETE FOR STORM DRAIN STRUCTURES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF 28 DAYS STRENGTH OF 3,500 P.S.. GENERAL NOTES (CONTINUED...): SITELAYOUTPLAN 2-5 OF54 UNIT 59 10106A AMERIGAN PHAROAH LANE UNIT 141 10019A RUFEIAN WAY
23. ALL STORMDRAIN PIPE BEDDING IS TO BE CLASS 'C’, AS REQUIRED BY AASHTO—180. | 78. CONTRACIOR AND DEVELOPER OR REPRESENTATIVE SHALL HAVE, ON THE JOB SITE, THE LATEST EDITION OF ALL APPLICABLE STANDARDS AND PO—— , UNITE6 1701065 AMERIGAN PHARGAH LANE | UNIT 122 00198 RUFFAN WAY
3% s PROVECT 1S suBdECT 0 ((:_g/I:\/I%ELlI‘ASI\I(;AEH}\%IHH&%I—PIEYA‘I'A\IEI%DEDOEHRE\IIDIIJTIS\NS%{FM THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS. DEVELOPMENT OR W RRYAND. STANDANGS AND SPECIFIGATION FOR ' S0l \IERFODSIO:I\? U/{qNTg SEIVEN MANgATL QlorME V. A, SPECIFICATION BOOK, AND LATEST M e PP UNT6T | 10104A AMERICAN PHAROAH LANE | UNIT 143 10017A RUFFIAN WAY
. N ULATIONS. DEVELOPMEN ' ,
CONSTRUCTION ON THIS PROPERTY MUST COMPLY WITH SETBACK AND BUFFER REGULATIONS IN EFFECT AT THE TIME OF SUBMISSION OF THE SITE DEVELOPMENT E TI = 79. A NEW TRAFFIC STUDY WILL BE REQUIRED WITH PHASE 3 OF PADDOCK POINTE, ILLUSTRATING RIGHT OUT AND THROUGH MOVEMENTS AT THE STEDETAILS 10 1 oF34 UNIT62 | 101048 AMERICAN PHAROAH LANE | UNIT144 100178 RUFFIAN WAY
PLAN, WANER PETITION APPLICATION OR BULDING/ CRADING PERMIT APPLICATIONS, GENERAL NOTES (CON NUED...): NORTH ACCESS. ; GRADING AND SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL 117 | orss UNIT 63| 10702A AMERICAN PHAROAH LANE | UNIT 145 10073A RUFFIAN WAY
{126, PUBLIC WATER AVAILABLE THROUGH CONTRACT NO.’1-W. PUBLIC SEWER AVAILABLE THROUGH CONTRACT NO. 29-S. 63. IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 133.0.C.4 OF THE ZONING REGULATIONS, DRIVEWAYS THAT SERVICE DWELLING UNITS MUST 80. REFERENCE WP—15-001, APPROVED 07/30/14, TO WANE SECTION 16. 144(k)(5)1) ~ SUBMISSION OF FINAL PLAN; SECTION 16. 1106%)) SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES AND DETAILS 15 | orsa UNIT64 | 101028 AMERICAN PHAROAH LANE|  UNIT 146 100138 RUFFIAN WAY
27. APFO TRAFFIC STUDY FOR THIS PROJECT PREPARED BY WELLS AND ASSOCIATES, DATED 01/19/10, REVISED 04/23/10 & 12/03/10; APPROVED WITH P—11 —~004. PROVIDE SPACE FOR AT LEAST ONE VEHICLE TO PARK WITHOUT BLOCKING THE ADJACENT SIDEWALK OR STREET. TO ACCOMPLISH THIS, M{}gJSTONES A%INgoﬁ%@'ﬁgS@ggg% PSROJECTS) SECTION 16.1106(e) — MILESTONES (TIMING FOR NON—RESIDENTIAL PROJECTS). APPROVAL IS UNITB5 | 10056A AMERICAN PHARGAH LANE | UNIT 147 10011A RUFFIAN WAY
UPDATED TRAFFIC STUDY FOR PHASES | & Il PREPARED BY WELLS AND ASSOCIATES DATED 05/11/15. THE TRAFFIC STUDY IS APPROVED FOR PHASE 1 ONLY. A DRIVEWAYS THAT PROVIDE ACCESS TO AN INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE AT LEAST 18’ LONG AS MEASURED FROM THE GARAGE A THE PRELIMINARY PLAN OR SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR PHASE 1 MUST BE SUBMITTED ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 30 2014, SEDIMENT BASIN - NOTES AND DETAILS 19 | orse UNIT66___| 100568 AMERICAN PHAROAH LANE | __UNIT 148 700118 RUFFIAN WAY
TRAEHC. STUDY WILL NEED D F SUBMITIED FOR PUASE 2 DUE TO CHANGE N SROPE. OR END OF THE PARKING PAD TO THE EDGE OF THE SIDEWALK. IF THERE IS NO SIDEWALK, THE DRIVEWAY SHALL BE MEASURED TO THE RECONSIDERATION 0 WAVER WP—15-001, APPROVED 11/06/14, EXTENDS THIS. DATE TO ON OF BEFORE g /13(15 ORI DAAT DRAINAGE AR NI UNIT67 1 10054 A AMERIGAN PHAROAH LANE | UNIT 140 oA BUEFAN WAY
28. A _NOISE STUDY IS NOT REQUIRED FOR PHASE 1 AS DEVELOPMENT IS MORE THAN 500 FT FROM THE RAILWAY. RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT CLOSER THAN 500 FT TO FLOWLINE OF THE STREET CURB. 5. THE NN 10 AR T G, AREROVED, /061 4, EXTENDS THIS, DATE TO ON_OR BEFORE 01715015+ ror THIS PROJECT 2024 | orFs4 UNTOT 100547 AMERICAN PHAROAHLANE | UNIT 140 100008 RUE AN AY
THE RAILWAY WILL REQUIRE A NOISE STUDY. THE UNMITIGATED NOISE LINE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH THE DEVELOPMENT OF PARCEL C-1. 64. TOWNFOUSE DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH HOWARD COUNTY VOLUME IV DESIGN MANUAL DETAIL R-6.05, STORMDRAIN PROFILES 2527 | OFs54 { :
29. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS ZONED TOD PER THE 10/o§/2013 COMPREHENSIVE_ZONING_PLAN, MODIFIED TO 9' WIDTH FOR STACKED TOWNHOUSE UNI P T B L T T p—— PLANS, PROVDE 4 BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF WAVER PETITION, WP~15-001, ~ UNITES. | 100504 AMERIGAN PHAROAHLANE | UNIT 157 10007A RUPFIAN WAY
30. NO WORE THAN 50% OF THE DEVELOPABLE ACREAGE WITHIN TOD ZONE SHALL BE DEVOTED 10 RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS AND RESIDENTIAL PARKING PER SECTION 65. DRVEWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR 10, RESDENTIAL OCCUPANCY TO INSURE SAFE ACCESS FOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY " A GENERAL NOTE TO INCLUDE ~ REQUESTS, SECTIONS OF THE REGULATIONS, AGTION AND DATE. STORM DRAIN DETAILS 28 | OF54 UNIT70 100528 AMERICAN PHAROAH LANE ] UNIT 152 100078 RUFFIAN WAY
127.4.5.2.b OF THE HOWARD COUNTY ZONING REGULATION VEHICLES PER THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS: 81. REFERENCE WP-15-092, APPROVED 01/27/15, TO WAVE SECTION 16.144(k)(3)(i) — SUBMISSION OF FINAL PLAN; SECTION 16.1106 STORM DRAIN PIPE AND STRUCTURE 23| orsa e A R AN TR Lo L 18 108050 RUEDAN WAY
31, THERE ARENO. STEEP SIOPES OR 100 YR FLOODSLAN LOGATED IN THE DEVELOPMENT AREA. A WIOTH — 12 FEET (16 FEET JF SERVING MORE THAN ONE RESIDENCE; MODIFIED TO 9 WIDTH FOR STACKED TOWNHOUSE UNITS). MILESTONES (TN FOR RESI DENTIAL PROJECTS) SECTION 16.1106() — MILESTONES (TMING FOR NON—RESIDENTIAL PROJECTS). A LQROVAL S | UNIT72___| 100508 AMERICAN PHAROAH LANE | UNIT 154 100058 RUFFIAN WAY
32. WETLANDS AND STREAMS INDICATED ON THIS PLAN ARE FROM A DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY JURISDICTIONAL DETERMINATION DATED 09/16/03. THE FIELD WORK WAS B. SURFACE — 6 INCHES OF COMPACTED CRUSHER RUN BASE WITH TAR AND CHIP COATING. JECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITI STORM DRAIN BY-PASS PROFILES 30-31 | OF54 UNIT73 10048A AMERICAN PHAROAH LANE UNIT 155 10003A RUFFIAN WAY
PERFORMED IN AUGUST OF 2003 BY GREENHORNE AND OMARA. ALSO REFERENCE ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS ANALYSIS LETTER, DATED JUNE 14, 2010. UPDATED C. GEOMETRY — MAXIMUM 15% GRADE, MAXIMUM 10% GRADE CHANGE, AND MINIMUM 45 FOOT TURNING RADIU 2 THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR pHASE 1 MUST BE SUBMITTED ON OR BEFORE 02/13/15. ORI oSS DETe UNIT74 | 100485 AMERICAN PHAROAH LANE | UNIT 156 100038 RUFFIAN WAY
WETLAND DELINEATION PREFORMED IN SOUTHWEST CORNER OF PROPERTY; DATED 11/07/19 BY ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS ANALYSIS, INC. D. STRUCTURES (CULVERTS/BRIDGES) — MUST SUPPORT 25 GROSS TON LOADING (H25 LOADIN % B. THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR PHASE 2 MUST BE SUBMITTED ON OR BEFORE 04/30/15. M DRAIN B 233 L o7l UNIT75___| 10046A AMERICAN PHAROAH LANE | _BUILDING 1 70120 SEATTLE SLEW LANE
33. FLOODPLAIN DATA TAKEN FROM THE CURRENT HOWARD COUNTY DIGITAL FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP (DFIRM). E. DRAINAGE ELEMENTS - CAPABLE OF SAFELY PASSING 100 YEAR FLOOD EVENTS WITH NO MORE THAN 1 FOOT DEPTH OVER C. THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR PHASE 3 MUST BE SUBMITTED ON OR BEFORE 06/30/15 UTILITY PROFILES 3435 | OFs4 UNIT76 | 100468 AMERICAN PHARGAH LANE | BUILDING 2 707190 SEATTLE SLEW LANE
34. NO GRADING, REMOVAL OF VEGETATIVE COVER OR TREES, PAVING AND NEW STRUCTURES SHALL BE PERMITTED WITHIN THE REQUIRED WETLANDS, STREAM(S) OR DRIVEWAY SURFACE. ! D. THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR PHASE 4 MUST BE SUBMITTED ON OR BEFORE 07/31/15. UNT 77 T0044A AMERICAN PHAROAH LANE | BUILDING 3 10050 RUEFIAN WAY
THEIR BUFFERS, FOREST CONSERVATION AREAS AND 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN F. STRUCTURE CLEARANCES — MINIMUM 12 FEET G. MAINTENANCE — SUFFICIENT TO INSURE ALL WEATHER USE. 82. THIS PROJECT IS SUBJECT 10 A DESIGN MANUAL WAVER (WP-15-135); APPROVED ON MAY 18, 2015; 10 WAVE SECTION 16. 144((3)(), TO R ATER AN AGENENT DRAINAGE ARFA AP 3637 | OFS4 ONTT78— 100445 AMERICAN PRARGAR LANE | BULDNG 2 60T ROEEAN W,
35. ANY DISTURBANCE TO THE WETLANDS, FLOODPLAIN OR THEIR BUFFERS WILL REQUIRE MDE APPROVAL AND PERMIT. MDE PERMIT #12-NT—0260/201261039; USACA 66. IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 18, 120(»«%12 )} OF THE HOWARD COUNTY. SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS, SUBMIT THE FINAL PLAN WITHIN 4 MONTHS OF PRELIMINARY PLAN APPROVAL, TO WAIVE SECTION 16.1106 (d) TO CHANGE TIMING STORMWATER MANAGEMENT NOTESAND DETAILS 38 | OFs4 ' LAY
PERMIT #2013-61039-M02 OFF—STREET PARKING SHALL BE MET WITHIN 200 FEET OR LESS FROM THE MAIN ENTRANCE TO AN APARTMENT BUILDING OR TO THE RESIDENTIAL PROJECTS AND TO WAIVE SECTION 16.1106 (e) TO CHANGE TIMING FOR NON~RESIDENTIAL PROJECTS. APPROVAL IS SUBJECT TO UNT79 | 10042A AMERICAN PHAROAH LANE
36. FOREST STAND DELINEATION FOR P/O PARCEL 264 WAS PREPARED BY EXPLORATION RESEARCH, INC., DATED AUGUST 2000 AND WAS RECERTIFIED IN JUNE 2010. A MIDPOINT OF A GROUP OF SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED UNITS, FOLLOWING CONDITIO STORMWATER MANAGEMENT MICROBIORETENTION PLANTINGS 39 OF 54 UNIT 80 100428 AMERICAN PHAROAH LANE
SIMPLIFIED FSD FOR PARCEL 384 WAS PREPARED BY ROBERT H. VOGEL ENGINEERING, INC., DATED APRIL 2010. 67. THE MODERATE INCOME HOUSING UNIT AGREEMENT FOR THE 34 DWELLING UNITS WAS RECORDED IN THE HOWARD COUNTY LAND A THE REQUIRED CONCEPT PLAN MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE DPZ WITHIN 30 DAYS ON OR BEFORE 06 18/15. SITE LAYOUT PLAN (SEABISCUTTIMP ROVEMENTS) 1 40 | orsa UNIT81___| 10040A AMERICAN PHAROAH LANE|
37. FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATION FOR PARCEL 384 (61.43 AC.) HAS BEEN PREVIOUSLY FULFILLED BY ON-SITE RETENTION OF 6.53 AC. OF EXISTING FOREST (PLAT RECORDS ON 08/27/18, BY LIBER 18335 AND FOLIO 232. B. PRIOR TO THE SUBMISSION AND ACCEPTANCE OF ANY SITE DEVELOPMENT PLANS FOR PHASES 2 ND "4 THE DEVELOPER SHALL SUBMIT - UNIT 82 100408 AMERICAN PHAROAH LANE
15007) AND A FEE—IN-LIEU FOR 1.67 ACRES AS PART OF SDP-01-032. THE REMAINING NET TRACT AREA FOR PARCEL 384, PARCEL 144 AND THE PAPER 68. STORMWATER MANAGEMENT TO BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2007 MDE STORMWATER DESIGN MANUAL, CHAPTER 5, THE PROJECT PLANS FOR DESIGN ADVISORY PANEL REVIEW. GRADING AND SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN {SEABISCUIT) 41 OF54
STREET IS 2.07 ACRES. THE FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATION FOR THIS PROJECT HAS BEEN SATISFIED UNDER THIS PLAN (SDP—15-043) BY A FEE-IN-LIEU ENVIRONMENTAL SITE DESIGN (REDEVELOPMENT). STORMWATER MANAGEMENT IS BEING PROVIDED FOR A LARGE MAJORITY OF THE C. COMPLIANCE WITH THE COMMENTS FROM THE DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION DATED 05/13 OWNER/DEVELOPER
PAYMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF $10,127.70 (0.31 AC x 43560SF x 0.75). THIS PLAN ALSO ABANDONS 0.32 ACRES OF THE EXISTING 6.53 ACRE FASEMENT, NETTING IMPERVIOUS SURFACES, ALTHOUGH THIS PROJECT IS CONSIDERED "REDEVELOPMENT’. THE PRACTICES USED FOR STORMWATER D. THE STE DEVELOPMENT PLAN AND/OR ASSOCIATED FINAL PLAN FOR PHASE 2 WUST BE SUSUTTED ON OR BEFORE 07/30/15. STTELAYOUT PLAN. AND DEMOLITION PLAR IPARCEL)) 42| OFsé OWNER
6.21 ACRES OF RETENTON. THE OBLIGATION FOR THE ABANDONMENT OF 0.32 AGRES OF FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT HAS BEEN MET BY A FFE—IN-LIFU MANAGEMENT FOR PHASE 1 OF THIS DEVELOPMENT INCLUDE MICRO-BIORETENTION FACILITIES, CONTECH FILTERRA STRUCTURES, E. THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN AND/OR ASSOCIATED FINAL PLAN FOR PHASE 3 MUST BE SUBMITTED ON OR BEFORE 12/31 /15. GRADING AND SOIL ERCSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN; STORM DRAIN ——— 20006 DELAWARE, INC.
PAYMENT OF $17,424.00 (0.32x43560x1.25=$17,424. AND A CONTECH JELLYFISH STRUCTURE. ALL SWM FACILITIES TO BE PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED. E %EE %lgguré%vra?g TgANSFER ¥ H SSIN/};SSOI\?I‘TAT/ELLO%N%O PLAII_\IR (S:I(?IRPI‘:A*SEEI |SMDE&' EBDE STUBMITTED ON OER BEFORE O /% 36 HONS PROFILES {PARCEL J); SIGN DETAIL i | orsa TRIPLE BELL FARMS, LLC. 455 MAGNA DRIVE
38, THIS AN HAS” BEEH PREPARED IN ACRORDANCE WiTH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE, AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL. 69. PADIOCK FOINTE 1S SHBIECT 79, DESION. MANUAL WAIVER, ARPROVED BY SOWARD COUNTY DEZ ON DATED 07/14/11 WHick ALLOW THE + TH5R BHASE. 1 WHIGH WERE NOT SUBMITTED UNDER SDPe15-043 CANNOT BE TRANSFERRED THROUGH ALTERNATIVE COMPLINCE PROCSS DRAINAGE AREAMAPS (SERBISCUIT & PARCEL ) 4a_ | orsa R RorA ONTARID AURORA, ONJARIO
39. FINANCIAL SURETY FOR THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPING HAS BEEN POSTED AS PART OF THE DEVELOPER'S AGREEMENT FOR THIS SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN IN THE N TRUCTION | OF SRONDWAYS WHiCH Do ! LIC ROAD STANDARDS, APPROVAL IS SU D MOVENENT “AND PLEASE CONTACT JEFF BRONOW, DIVISION OF RESEARCH, FOR THE PROPER RE—PHASING PROCESS UNDER THE APFO REGULATIONS PER ; ’ L4G 7A9
AMOUNT OF $68,250.00 FOR THE REQUIRED 220 SHADE TREES AND 15 EVERGREENS. AT e BEEIFIe CHARACTERISTICS. AN ALTERNATVE. ROAD. ShETION WOULD 7 MORE SURABLE FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT. DESION SECTION 16.1104(b) OF THE COUNTY CODE. LANDSCAPE PLAN, NOTES AND DETAIS o481 0P34 AT 9055 6200
40. FINANCIAL SURETY FOR THE REQUIRED STREET TREE PLANTING HAS BEEN POSTED AS PART OF THE DEVELOPER’S AGREEMENT FOR THIS SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN IN FLEXIBILITY SHOULD PROMOTE A SAFER PEDESTRIAN ENVIRONMENT AND CAN ACCOMMODATE THE VARIOUS SITE SPECIFIC FEATURES/ 83 THIS PLAN 1S SUBJECT T0 A DESIGN VANUAL WAIVER TO THE FOLLOWING DESIGN MANUALS: S ROUTE 1 IMPROVERIENTS PLAN v | orsa CANADA (905) 726-0995
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EX. BOLLAR 5 s8I L7 /
; 5, 5et

e /fo. OVERHEAD
ELECTRIC UTILITY

Y ﬁ

&
=
@a é@éf

LEGEND

%m%%@ B\ \w g® ® VB S ————— EXISTING CONTOUR PUBLIC 100 YR
S , &2 X 106 PROPOSED CONTOUR | o FLOODPLAN
23 & N = @g \ 68
o s | = o @ g5 8 + 402 PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION SUPER
N ; %@ ~ KE o 5 02 EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION SsF SILT FENCE
/ ’3 D — = == — = = = —  EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER SF SF SILT FENCE
/ PROPOSED CURB AND GUTTER | ) LOD LMIT OF
- . EXISTNG UTILITY POLE S S S omm omm e omm m= o DISTURBANCE
52 180p71Y [ PAVING EXISTNG LIGHT POLE
O/35SE RICARDQ FUENTES, LLC = Top et
- BOLLARDS ™ SOLXGQSLEL.E.& —————— EXISTING MAILBOX | PROTECTION
L.11128 F.531 O EXISTNG SIGN
ZONING: TOD ISTING SA
UsEORING: TOD ® EX SANITARY MANHOLE S
s EXISTNG SANITARY LINE
CLEAN WATER CONSTRUCTION
SILT FENCE ON PAVING EX. TRAILER ocw EXISTING CLEANOUT ENTRANCE
0 : ) EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT
PROP, 30"
HDPE 105 o 2D EX. BOLLARD W EXISTING WATER LINE FARTH DIKE /
. o oy < - \ N\ = PROPOSED STORM DRAIN ==s) sss) aos) SLEA WATER
Qg/, } i 5 /\M NORTH LAUREL ROAD
5 | RPose g2 f ‘, &5 < L Pog \ PAPER STRE B PROPOSED STORM DRAIN INLET BUBLIC
R T e e, N -~ EX. PUBLIC WO ) NP EXISTNG TREFLINE SEUER, WATER
p%@nggg s, - 5 SN . | ,/Q X x x EXISTING FENCE EASEMENT
/Cb&st 7 G%Logeg (157) AU - PROPERTY LINE
oo & RIGHT-OF ~WAY LINE o—o—o BAFFLE
M1B2
\/ _ e ' =53 . SOILS BOUNDARY GABION
4, S P / EXISTNG STREAM PROTECTION
% & — —  EXISTING STREAM BUFFER RS
REMOVABLE
o — ——  EX. WETLAND BUFFER X RNV
> . O | 000 NS S O % S U N N N N T U A A O E£X. LMIT OF WETLAND
7 ASP/MU £X. CURB CF : - N % NOTES:
R/ PARKING (TBR) (r R e AN R %] g PROPOSED STREET LIGHT || 1. MANHOLE COVERS NOT TO BE LOCATED IN CURB OR
? \\ U77L POLES BANCE | “ o EX %%%SDEH%O%}\\ \\ — GUTTER PAN.
# r \ S s ) QS e \ T NS PROPOSED SIDEWALK 2. SILT FENCE IS TO BE REPLACED WITH SUPER SILT
A Gt \ @«\ IN THESE UM!T ' ® A-2 EARTH DIKE — | IMIT OF N 524600 Ly § L ‘ FENCE AT THE DIRECTION OF THE SEDIMENT
A & ,‘ o — CONTROL INSPECTOR.
N 2 53 C EARING ONLY \ % e DISTURBANCE ‘ ® PROPOSED STREET SIGN |3 gL T FENCE RUNNING DOWNHILL SHALL BE CURLED
) o BN o aflome L ; | = . NG o———0——0——0  DEAD END BARRICADE UPHILL NO MORE THAN 35 FEET APART.
v oy[ﬁﬁmp\’\/\ NSO N i %ﬁ\ / s S % N (AREA WITHIN THESE LIMITS 4. DOUBLE ROWS OF SUPER SILT FENCE SHALL BE
£ OREAD y PG X / Y 2 . N R R R IRRIGATION LINE INSTALLED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE SEDIMENT
Y A%\ / 3N * BUILDABLE BULK TO BE FOR CLEARING_ONLY) — CONTROL INSPEGTOR,
" S ¢ D A /! S = N ]
< 3 e ; = 2 PARCEL A-4. \ Qg SIREET TREES 5. SEDIMENT CONTROLS INTERRUPTED BY
N —— 2 o INSTALLATION OF UTILITY LINES ARE TO BE
‘ B\ i i ; LEAN WATER ol 4.73 ACRES g, REPAIRED IMMEDIATELY.
i€ . YA T iy 29 ! A—2 ARTH DIKE 2 § — EROSION. CONTROL 6. LOCATE STOCKPILE AS SHOWN HEREON OR AS
£ age %\%ﬁ o P VT EAE ; E o < MATTING (1.50LB/FT"2) DIRECTED BY THE SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR.
o Y LN N\ TN £ BULDNG x‘ . el E = STOCKPILES EXCEEDING 15 FEET IN HEIGHT SHALL
L s N\ NN (5%) | o L — cwp CLEAR WATER PIPE BE BENCHED. SEE STABILIZATION SPEC.S SHEET 18.
gl Pt VR [ , ~~. o L | H i TEROUCH SUPER ST || 7. EARTH BERMS ARE TO BE CONVERTED TO MACADAM
. X MR g g m FENCE BERMS AS NEEDED OR DIRECTED BY THE CID
N\ : \.\. R e UAREA INSIDE_SUP e T INSPECTOR.
XN N L S ~7SILT FENCE 70 B . Rl
AR AN\ O St N VRN ' PUBLIC WATER = N
NN IS TN i ¥ e A 7 ||y
ACEE/XSFI“V_\{_{A&EKRE RN UGN SR A gmscNgEERMp . 5 = DETAIL E-4 CLEAR WATER PIPE THROUGH SILT | “">" ™™
- N \ G\ - A WL FENGE OR SUPER SILT FENCE
REVISED TO SF @;; \ RN \% Sy N\ FILTERRAFTSC 108§ & JRg— i I P =
IN PHASE 2 i S0 S\ R S ‘SEDSME TCHAMBER £, 1 DTH_CHANN ST / el 1o 70 SIS o8 POTTe oI
N NN <% [ , / éTEMPORARTY§ y o N BEHID FL SPeR ST Pivee
EX. BULDING L AN N AN N e v /4 - ETALL SHT 25) # . ' g = =
' \ N X 22 _ . TRANSITION FROM \’0 o= <
TEMP_12” CLEAR ' -
WATER PIPE q— EARIH QKE = j’i f =
DTH CHANNEL ;
ot SHA RW; EARTH DIKE -~ !
MTA INVESTMENT 5 B - I
GROUP LLC A\ > £ ebioveD
TM 50, PARCEL 381
SDP-02-084 , o
ROUTE 1 N OF BY PASS : AN s s O O S SO 7 T ) eail
" ;:_ b 3 N e 200 =P B P g7 )0 o’ b ALFA AL LT A Z~F-4 FILTERRA FTSC 634 ‘ . F-BFILTERRAFTSC 6x6 RR] RPZ ENCLOSUR
L1618 F-520 \ » T CHAWBER Vo , , Salta SEDIVENT CHAMEER \ , /\  SEDIMENT CHAMBER P e 35) T
ZONING: TOD 130F 339 S 339§£§_ \Z \ 511 CF BZACKFL%W PREVEN%OR
E: COMMERCIAL BRI N ; : ’ oo IRRIGATION (P0C) Pre
b / [MH\ P \ - = 55 N 20 YIS 74& N O U%UB%YC&A:{%N 77 % TO 1% IN STONE w figy
\ - 1 < — 2% 10
F-2 FILTERRA FTSC bx6 % , \ N2 e seLr — (7 2 IRRIGATION > (0 R Y IR, i e ooy o kad
SEDIMENT CHAMBKER, S (P \ = }"’i/‘jt S @ MA& — -\\ = ~ 3’;}"” * 4‘8‘\ < \\@8 4" PYC SD - 1/ 2" PUBLIC WHC a \20 N MIN. INTO GROUND
511 CF . sl Sl = i 2 ‘ e f ] A i BROALE
cLo S niin LN YIRY . . B Y AR AN O N A R et R W 6p. 107, SDERLK -+ & REERA - O SERANG SO . - e N_SEECFICATIO
» 3 : S — - 04/ & - B SRR LA Dy e o\ + i . Y § i en e Y T . e PIATS BUREIR VR - - o
] S ;, St ol » EESRNEAEE =R A e D B Eﬂ =30 X021y 0[O [ IS S SN 2\l L & A 7. P Lotk o D L B4k T YOI ST B T A S
g e A N N — R AN A TR NN L e KV o FREl 2% Ll wah | el SR PR AR R
& o g/ NS RN W TR e e e e e s N ol %: TSy CEK COND N T e e N T S e T 3 BURENCH % ICH PLYVGOD BATLE A MINMUM OF 8 NOIES AND SECUSE 10 THE LPGRADE SO€ OF
PARKING NN N5 oo SO SN s SRR P ENDS 6N BPUBUCWATER H”/f:" _ONCSTREET PARKNG b TN E-ZEARTH DiKE i éﬁi == N '.:‘v‘:f@z !ﬁ N e UD 4. PLACE % TO 1% INCH STONE OR EQUIVALENT RECYCLED CONCRETE BEHIND THE PLYWOOD BAFFLE ON
\ \%y ,/‘/fp(/&/;?':\" . {I : 5 BOCLE - (CGNT 244710~ D) wy% R , I - Lvﬁ Q N . . _\\.\. 1 99(%_. - IN%ABOVE%?TOPA&?BISPENDQWCHWN ALONG TOP OF FIPE AND TO A HEIGHT OF 4
\ \ <§¢>§§W€ o 155—2—§+ 5548 = __ o 4‘EXH RAMP Vz 'RR‘GAT‘ON OO ’4’,/ “HPoe - ¢ i. %gﬁ, '.'\"\'\\ : E . 73% L 5. USE NONWOVEN AND WOVEN SUT FILM GEOTEXTILES AS SPECIFIED IN SECTION H-1 MATERIALS.
\ N A I TN i e U e e e = Z " EOL I, e uo s e g ot s o w ey
\ 557 Tt ] = : = f ) “ E— T .~\ ' : § 'R —'R ; - HO}%OO: — - - 4 N 8 5 105‘- - T ' b § 750 N j GECTEXTILE. REPLACE STONE IF DISPLACED. KEEP POINT OF DISCHARGE FREE OF EROSION.
AN = S TR e N e R O 7 TR S [T - - o - - vy - = wn RN
1. 554 95 S T ot Enl 6 BOYCLE %ATERAL L‘?\y/géON ., ~“‘§$§;L = L HPZ £ - L > = - - ] = —— - —— I D STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOL ERDSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL
\);y 5 K-47 \\/ "ol 55;- w; A_ Wp ON-STREET PARKING -~ ﬁ_waﬁs @;%— gy O&\‘&;WK'&' R %g%“&“— L O KATURA, ESOUREES CONSERATON SERVIE o1 Y MAATIT A STRON
\\ N < P%I\b( “f/;\%ggé\D /21 o 2&742 D) a8 =N /AHEAD S‘GNs Pueu&izwm (conT. 24~4712 D) PR ST A Nt TR 8" PUBLIC SEWER - - L%9.Q LR VS :Z OWNER OVWNER/DEVELOPER
- o e . O .o — - ~ {GONT. 22-47,12-D). e AAAL=LAY 20006 DELAWARE, INC.
Ly — AS/% {518 A2 10 / 5486 S ] BT . ‘ sD. A 27000 . /g \6 . o > . TRIPLE BELL FARMS, LLC. 455 MAGNA DRIVE
N\ PARIN OD C- NG 78 Zss » | -,jer ) ssé-._ - 5@/ ‘ . ity ' : 2 | = 14875 BAYVIEW AVE. AURORA. ONTARIO
PROPER LEN 7 A\ S 5p 01 57 rag - - 552.,— ) %hé%-l 5580 ) ()7‘:5 '__-,, g ,‘H.'. _.‘ < A8 [ i ! ) K ;t ' 4 i % ,,, ). & o ) k : ‘1 =8 - [ IR R 5 AR AUR?_E-AG, %L\JQTARiO IéAGNA7(§/X9
5741, /&) MEDIRN.(R~4.06) 5320 foq 34 T TR0 N 8 T J§ 6L/ N ‘, . Dawa PROP. X101 SIDEWALK AN Y RS L gk sh 4 : CANADA (005) 726~0995
PHASE 1 g G 5935895 15266 ~ D140 - o vARPe O\Y < e ]—
SILTFEN i LAY e & 1400 7] i e o W [ F-1€F1LTE§RA FISOBS oy o i g
B - o\ gy 85288 5392 G AND” UTIT SV 2 — (MY F-10 FILTERRAFTSC Gxd =1 3 MODIFICATION OF PHASE 1 LAYOUT, RENAME PLAN, LANDSCAPING, PRIVATE ROAD | 09/08/20
# A 24 425285785, o PA-25206-%217) ] @ Z 467-CEs 20° PUBLIC SEWER
‘ . o sl 522552 T Py 50— 7 5 p= 3396 —T— Ny 0 L T IMPROVEMENTS, UTILITY LAYOUT AND STORMWATER MANAGEMENT.
R = 5% e AP 00 ' REVISE THE PLANS TO ILLUSTRATE IRRIGATION LINES WITHIN PRIVATE ROADWAY
4 503 % 54 S F-9 FILTERRA FTSC 8x4 V > MATCHLINE (SHEET 12 Z N PRIVATE RO 07/28/20
. s - + ~ LN T4 SEDI ME4¥%T %HAMBER | G ey ( ) MODIFICATION OF PHASE 1 LAYOUT, ROAD LAYOUT, UTILITY LAYOUT, STORMWATER | 06/11/19
A g 5 - U LAt oru DRAN || MANAGMENT, AND BYPASS LAYOUT
) :{f ~ FEWOVED,™~0Ry. % ~ \‘§‘< VERSIO NO REVISION DATE
A ¥ 75 50507 X & % Qﬂ/x{%’%@f N ™~ \X o :
R o CIE —— = % P STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE NOTE: |
- ~ 7 Top S % W B
78 BN ~ 7. & = ST%%EP!LE E_E PLAN VIEW THE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE SHOWN REVISED SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN
& , 5 7z TP % A 2
~ 7 \ o AN 15,01 B YN HEREON IS LOCATED AT THE EXISTING INTERSECTION OF
Yo X s SEDW U, \ ENTRANCE TO THE PROJECT PROPERTY. AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN
S : Ripg!T P C-1 N - SIS
2o ) 7 \ =150, @ M,
7 K \ #1 ” 1998 ACRES INSTALL THE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE AS PADDOCK POINTE - PH ASE 1
A 7 N\ e 7’%; = w0 # || DIRECTED BY THE SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR. FORMERLY KNOWN AS_ LAUREL PARK. STATION PARCELS; 384/441
P _ 7, AR N . 470 o B ASPHALT gﬂ APARTMENT AND 156 STACKED CONDO UN PARCELS A-1
B A N N 8RS ERie 1o - P.384 (1.10518/F.157 B3, C-1, ) ERET
> oS vy A o miSVER AF(’)ULFA%_WS . \ “. ~ ~ - TAX MAP: 50 BLOCK: 10 P.441 L.132960/F 377 LOTS D, E-1, F=1, G. H, & |
\F 8 HOTE: HSIN/TRAP INLOWS D o T 6TH ELECTION DISTRICT ZONED: 10D HONARD COUNTY. MARYLAND
A\ HAVE GABION INFLOW PROTECIION. > OO _ = ‘ ) T
s LN U AS SHOWN GRADES ALLOW-RIP - - S - @ - oy : : :
e\ RAP INFLOW PROTECTION D=3-1. . . . oy E : E I
g O@ TNsmmmemeas s = ‘ . S =5 B e B AR E
“« LY N g e L Ty S = a
\, ..................... ~74 el " PHASE 1~ LOD - L QSB” 2 ~ P 30 SHEET 17
.................................... P ) 8 N - =
............................. g S!LT FE E 15 WE;R % — ;v - MEY BARRE
PARCEL Kt FLOODRLAN - e QEVIS00 T t =
CPRVATEROAD - - - - oo vy Los | 3300 NORTH RIDGE ROAD, SUITE 110, ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043
P: 410.461.7666 F: 410.461.8961 www.timmons.com
OWNER /DEVELOPE DESIGN_CERTIFICATION: MATCHLINE (SHEET 12) SOILS LEGEND ——— PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
. WE CERTIFY THAT ANY CLEARING GRADING, CONSTRUCTION, OR DEVELOPMENT *| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN_HAS BEEN DESIGNED N ACCORDANCE WITH L
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING ILL BE DONE PURSUANT TO THIS APPROVED EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL | CURRENT MARYLAND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL LAWS, REGULATIONS, AND HOWARD COUNTY SOILS MAP #25 = sHeETrz | SHEETIS M DESION BY: RHV/DZE | | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
PLAN, INGLUDING_INSPECTING AND MANTAINING CONTROLS, AND THAT ALL STANDARDS, THAT 1 REPRESENTS A PRACTICAL AND WORKABLE PLAN B?qssb ON SYMBOL| NAME / DESCRIPTION GROUP] K—FACTOR| ERODABLE] HYDRIC T : WERE PREPARED OR UCEgsR(}VEDEG BY ME, D
i = PROFESSIO!
Z_ VA A CERTINCHTE OF ATTENDANCE AT A MARYCAR cg&gglgg%géqu’%%}g% ENVIRONVENT ACCORDANCE WITH  THE REQUIREMENTS CFor Yo HOWARD SoIL | CONSERVATION it (ISOORO_LOAY SAND. 2 T 10 PERUEN SRS A1 049 | NO L NO el — DRAWN BY: DZE | ENGINEER UNDER, THE LAWS OF THE STATE-
10-22 MDE) APPROVED TRAINING PROGRAM FOR THE CONTROL ON EROSION AND DISTRICT TN SO, o 2 PERCHT SLOPEs 2 SXpIRATON DATE: 09-27- 5028
CHI ELORMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION W DATE EDIMENT PRIOR TO BEGINNING THE PROJECT. | CERTIFY RIGHT—OF—ENTRY FOR RuB |RUSSETT AND BELTSVILLE SOILS, 2 TO 5 PERCENT SLOPES c | 043 NO | NO CHECKED BY: ______ RHV.
: NI PERIODIC ON-SITE EVALUATION sy HOWARD COUNTY, THE HOWARD SOIL THIS DEVELOPMENT PLAN IS APPROVED FOR SOIL EROSION AND UdB - {UDORTHENTS, LOAMY, 0 TO 5 PERCENT SLOPES C | 0.24 NO NO
m Ul ) I'],], CONSERVATION DISTRICT. AND /F ) SEDIMENT CONTROL BY THE HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT. UtD_|URBAN LAND—UDORTHENTS COMPLEX, 0 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES| D | 0.28 | NO_ | NO DATE: SEPTEMBER 2020
%"CHsEFU DIVISION” OF LAND DEVELOPMENH/ DATE /1 UL&.P’L}'\ ()[ 2\ / ?0 - |046-2-0 SOILS NOTE: KEY MAP SCALE: AS_SHOWN
ﬂ // / OWNER/DEVELOPER SIGNATURE B S SIGNATURE DATE HIGHLY ERODIBLE SOILS ARE THOSE SOILS WITH A SLOPE GREATER THAN1S NOT 10 SCALE Vo o 1100111
/A , 2 PERCENT OR THOSE SOILS WITH A SOIL ERODIBILITY FACTOR K GREATER THAN 0. NO.: -
SRECTOR (s L D/g‘é = thW (Z [ hﬂm !2&“ ROBERT H. VOGEL REGISTRATION NO. 16193 05/23/ 22 035 AND WITH A SLOPE GREATER THAN 5 PERCENT. oz 11 sneer 54
@) PRINTED NAME & TITLE PRINTED NAME RLS., OR R.LA Tcircle one) DATE ROBERT H. VOGEL, PE No.16193 oF
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PROVIDE 4 (127

CLASS 1 RIPRAP
QUTLEY ELEVATION—\

’?9@? PR G T
EXISTIN TR
CROUND

APRON 10 FT MIN.

DRY
S STORAGE

Q1 (EX.): 28 CFS
Q10 (EX.): 63 CFs

EMBED NONWOVEN
GEQTEXTILE MIN,
6 IN INTO GROUND

Soniee 10 YR TSWM
SECTION A=A BAFFLE DESIGN:
! ”""_-_l_l TOP OF EMBANKMENT SEE SHEET
1 FT MIN. ‘1
N P
149 N MIN. CLASS |

EXISTING - RIPRAP .
GROUND—~ RN TN ) e
NONWOVEN GECTEXTH AT07 N STONE b By
SECTION BB wyn

10F 3

HARYLAND STAMDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL. EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL

U.S. DEPARDMENT OF AGRICULTURE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT
NATURAL RESOURCES CONSERVATION SERVICE WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION

2011

STANDARD SYMBOL

5]

DETAIL G-1-2 STONE/RIPRAP OUTLET
SEDIMENT TRAP ST-li

\]471

CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS
1. CONSTRUCT TRAP IN SUCH A MANNER THAT EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION ARE AVOIDED.

2. CLEAR, GRUB, AND STRIP ANY VEGETATION AND ROOT MAT FROM THE AREA UNDER THE EMBANKMENT
AND TRAP BOTTOM.

3. USE Fiil MATERIAL FREE OF ROOTS, WOODY VEGETATION, OVERSIZED STONES, ROCKS, ORGANIC
MATERIAL, OR OTHER OBJECTIONABLE MATERIAL FOR THE EMBANKMENT,

4. CONSTRUCT TOP OF EMBANKMENT 1 FOOT MINIMUM ABOVE WEIR CREST. COMPACT THE EMBANKMENT
BY TRAVERSING WiTH EQUIPMENT WHILE IT IS BEING CONSTRUCTED.

5. MAKE ALL CUT AND FILL SLOPES 2:1 OR FLATTER.

6. PLACE MONWOVEN GEOTEXTILE, AS SPECIFIED IN SECTION H—1 MATERIALS, OVER THE BOTTOM AND
SIDES OF OUTLET AND APRON PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF RIPRAP. OVERLAP SECTIONS OF GEOTEXTLE
AT LEAST 1 FOOT WiTH THE SECTION NEARER TO THE TRAP PLACED ON TOP. EMBED GEOTEXTILE AT
LEAST & INCHES INTO EXISTING GROUND AT ENTRANCE OF QUTLET CHANNEL.

7. USE CLEAN 4 TC 7 INCH RIPRAP TO CONSTRUCT THE WEIR, USE CLASS | RIPRAP FOR THE APRON.
USE OF RECYCLED CONCRETE EQUIVALENT iS ACCEPTABLE.

8. PLACE 1 FOOT OF CLEAN 3 TO 1J4 INCH STONE OR EQUIVALENT RECYCLED CONCRETE ON THE
UPSTREAM FACE OF THE WEIR.

9. CONSTRUCT AND MAINTAIN THE CUTLET ACCORDING TO APPROVED PLAN, AND IN SUCH A MANNER
THAT ERQSION AT OR BELOW THE OUTLET DOES NOT OCCUR.

10, STABILIZE THE EMBANKMENT AND INTERIOR SLOPES WITH SEED AND MULCH, STABIIZE POINTS OF
CONCERTRATED INFLOW AS SHOWN ON APPROVED PLAN.

11. REMOVE SEDIMENT AND RESTORE TRAP TO ORIGINAL DIMENSIONS WHEN SEDIMENT HAS ACCUMULATED
TO CLEANQUT ELEVATION (50% OF WET STORACGE DEPTH). DEPOSIT REMOVED SEDIMENT IN AN
APPROVED AREA AND IN SUCH A MANNER THAT IT WILL NOT ERODE. KEEP POINTS OF INFLOW AND
OUTFLOW AS WELL AS INTERIOR OF THE TRAP FREE FROM EROSION, AND REMOVE ACCUMULATED
DEBRIS. MAINTAIN EMBANKMENTS TO CONTINUQUSLY MEET REQUIREMENTS FOR ADEQUATE VEGETATIVE

i2. gs%%WAmﬂiNG TRAP, PASS REMOVED WATER THROUGH AN APPROVED SEDIMENT CONTROL
ACTICE,

13. UPON REMOVAL, GRADE AND STABILIZE THE AREA CCCUPIED BY TRAP.

20F3
MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT
\TURAL RESOURCES CONSERVATION SERVICE WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION

2011

STANDARD SYMBOL

DETAIL G-1-2 STONE/RIPRAP OUTLET

X-SEC

BASIN # 1
DETAIL G-1-2 STONE/RIPRAP OUTLET STANDARD SYMBOL —
— FACILITY TYPE: TEMPORARY BASIN
SEDIMENT TRAP ST-H EX. DRAINAGE AREA: 20.00 AC.
PROP. DRAINAGE AREA: 20.00 AC.
(WATIH, DRANAGE ARER = 10 AGRES] TOTAL WET STORAGE RQD: 36,000 Cf
TOTAL DRY STORAGE RQD: 36,000 Cf
COMPACTED EAR TOTAL STORAGE REQUIRED: 72,000 Cf
EMBANKMENT TOTAL WET STORAGE PRVD: 37,593 Cf
TOTAL DRY STORAGE PRVD: 39.273 Cf
TOTAL STORAGE PROVIDED:  76.756 Cf
BOTTOM ELEV: 144.00
RISER CREST ELEVATION: 148.00

NOTCHES IN RISER

Q1 (BASIN): 22 CFS
Q10 (BASIN): 49 CFS

1 YR TSWM WSEL= 148.41

WSEL= 150.33

9

5

SPACED EQUAL DISTANCE APART @ ELEV 147.30

weRON—" ., WET STORAGE ELEVATION: 144.00—145.70

SCHARGE T0 STABLE iy DRY STORAGE ELEVATION: 145.70~147.30
AREA OR RECEIVING CHANNEL TOTAL STORAGE DEPTH: 3.3 (144.00-147.30)

TOP OF EMBANKMENT: 152.0 (SETTLED)

ISOMETRIC VIEW CLEANOUT ELEVATION: 144.85
SIDE SLOPES: 2:1 INSIDE
4 FT MIN, WIDTH 3:/1 OUTSQDE
CREST ELEVATI [T EMERGENCY SPILLWAY: N/A

18 IN MN. THICKNESS OF -1 3T [ YN St STORM DRAIN OUTFALL

NOTE

NO "SITE” GRADING OR CLEARING IS ALLOWED
UNTIL THE MATERIALS NECESSARY TO CONSTRUCT

THE SEDIMENT BASIN ARE ONSITE.

PHASE 1
SUPER

|

- OUTFALL .......
PROTECTION,
=35 W=26

d50=16

N N

P IS SO

SPACE
OT E-

/
..... s

......... A e e e \.\ ™o b XY fRef ] A 14 . . A O Y . AL
R N O o S WAk o A s, | b NN LAUREL-PARK STATION- -~ - -+ - | - Yo
MAINTAIN UNE, GRADE, AND CROSS SECTION. e \ ______ IR \\\ _________ PROPERTY OWNERS __________

F L L T

W SILT FENCE

MATCHLINE (SHEET 11

PHA
TEMP 48

TSFUTURE (S

NOTE BELOWI N\, 8
(INSTALL AFTER BASINR %S
o 1S BACKFILLED)

SE 2
HDPE
STORM. DRAIN
DIVERSION

STOCKPILE

AREA

MATCHLINE (SHEET 13)

X, ASPHALT
PARKING 70
BE REMOVED

%

1 8’
S § &
@\ QTO,O Ol

NOTE: a«ssa\ TRAP ELOMS THAT AREA L

ARE AT 25% OR GREATER-ARE TO

HAVE GABION INFLOW PROTECTION, A
AS SHOWN GRADES ALLOW RIP '~

RAP INFLOW PROTECTION D-3-1 s N

57

oy

& /55 04,{2/0750
9%

EX. ASPHALT:
PARKING EQ
BE REMOVED

-

TEMP
STOCKPILE

BUILDABLE BULK
PARCEL G- 2

1995 ACRES  ~__

4
ST I OLIY

IUT\M

=4S

(PLAT 25206~25217 AN

A

\ 3
EX!:&SPHALT PARKING TO BE REMOVED\__\_\_(_)
i

N S B e

(DETLSEE \
PROVIDE 5
CLASS 1l —  CHAIN LINK
RIP=RAP  \ FENCE ATOP

MATCHLINE (SHEET 13)

CUT EX. 36” RCP AND CONSTRUCT
MH-45 OVER EX. 36" PIPE (AT
INV. 1 43‘0%). EXISENG PIPE_FROM
__ CONNECTON POINT TO SIREAM - -
< afer ™" " CHANNEL SHALL-BE REMOVED.
L___ WWTH-THETINSTALLATION OF HW=3
_____ o 5-80% AND MH-45_ . -~--"""

’,,,——’Z% 65 EBS 1o 7
——————— 1002 827+ /- 160
BOT. WIDTH =10 FT¥Fr~ ———— ——

-

OWNER/DEVELOPER

20006 DELAWARE, INC.
455 MAGNA DRIVE
AURORA, ONTARIO

OWNER

TRIPLE BELL FARMS, LLC.
14875 BAYVIEW AVE.

Al AGGREGATE ATOP AND BETWEEN THE STONES TO FiLL VOIDS AND TO CREATE A STABLE SURFACE (CHANNEL

2. PLACE THE STREAMBED MATERIAL MIX IN THE VOIDS BETWEEN THE CLASS 1 & CLASS il STONE. (SEE SHEET 31 FOR STREAMBED
3. WASH THE STREAM/OUTFALL BED MATERIAL MIX INTO THE VOIDS USING PUMPED WATER TO PROMOTE COMPACTION AND

ELIMINATE VOIDS. CONTINUE TO ADD AND COMPACT THE STREAM BED MIX TO ATTAIN THE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS OF THE
STRUCTURE. PLACE MIX EVEN WITH THE FINISHED GRADE OF STRUCTURE.

4. WHEN FINAL SHAPE OF THE STRUCTURE IS ATTAINED, PLACE A LAYER OF SAND ATOP THE STRUCTURE -AND WASH THE MATERIAL
5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBSERVE THE COMPLETED STRUCTURE WHEN STORM FLOW IS RETURNED TO THE STREAM TO ASSURE

THAT BASEFLOW REMAINS ON TOP OF THE STRUCTURE AND DCES NOT GO SUBSURFACE. IF FLOWS ARE SUB-SURFACE, THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL RE-WORK THE STRUCTURE TO ACHIEVE THE SURFACE FLOWS.

6. THE STREAM CLOSURE PERIOD RUNS THROUGH JUNE 15, 2020. WORK CAN COMMENCE ANYTIME THEREAFTER.
7. THIS WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN THE "DRY". CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL A BY-PASS PUMP-ARQUND OF THE BASE FLOW BY

SAND-BAGGING THE QUTFALL, INSTALLING A PUMP, AND CARRYING THE BASE FLOW VIA PIPING, DISCHARGING IT JUST BELOW
THE END OF THE RIP RAP. THIS WATER SHALL ALSO BE USED AS THE WATER TO USED TO HOSE WASH THE RIVER SUBSTRATE
IX INTO THE STREAM BED. USE MGWC SAND BAGS AND PUMP AROUND PRACTICE (SEE DETAILS, SHEETS 13 & 17).

AURORA, ONTARIO L4G 7A9
L4G 7A9 CANADA
CANADA (905)" 726—0995
3 MODIFICATION OF PHASE 1 LAYOUT, RENAME PLAN, LANDSCAPING, PRIVATE ROAD | 09,/08/20
IMPROVEMENTS, UTILITY LAYOUT AND STORMWATER MANAGEMENT.
2 REVISE THE PLANS TO ILLUSTRATE IRRIGATION LINES WITHIN PRIVATE ROADWAY 07/28/20
1 MODIFICATION OF PHASE 1 LAYOUT, ROAD LAYOUT, UTILITY LAYOUT, STORMWATER | 06,/11/19
MANAGMENT, AND BYPASS LAYOUT
NO. REVISION DATE

REVISED SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN

GRADING AND SOIL EROSION
AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN

PADDOCK POINTE - PHASE 1

EXISTING CONTOUR
PROPOSED CONTOUR

PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION
EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION

EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER
EXISTING UTILITY POLE

EXISTING LIGHT POLE

EXISTING SIGN
EXISTING STORM DRAIN LINE
PROPOSED STORM DRAIN

PROPOSED STORM DRAIN INLET
EXISTING TREELINE
EXISTING FENCE

PROPERTY LINE
RIGHT—OF —WAY LINE

SOILS BOUNDARY

EX. LIMIT OF WETLAND
EX. WETLAND BUFFER
EX. STREAM

EX. STREAM BUFFER

SEDIMENT TRAP ST-Ii
STONE/RIPRAP QUTLET SEDIMENT TRAP ST-If, TRAP NO. 1
DRAINAGE. AREA — INITIAL 2.5 ACRES
DRAINAGE AREA — INTERIM 2.5 ACRES
DRAINASE AREA — FINAL 3.8 ACRES
TOTAL STORAGE REQUIRED 12,980 cF
TOTAL STORAGE PROVIDED 16,216 CF
WET STORAGE REQUIRED 6,480 CF
WET STORAGE PROVIDED 7,087 CF
DRY STORAGE REQUIRED 6,480 oF
DRY STORAGE PROVIDED 8,159 cF
RSSO 80 "
TRAP BOTTOM ELEVATION 146.0 FT
TRAP BOTTOM DIMENSIONS APPROX. 33 x 97 SEE PLAN FT x FT
WEIR LENGTH 38 X 4 15 FT
WEIR CREST (DRY STORAGE) ELEVATION 180.0 FY .
CLEAN@)? ELEVAT‘ON 147.0 FT ~ ~\ - 154 o - B : STREAM/O;}\TFALL NOTES
TOP OF EMBANKMENT ELEVATION 151.0 FT ~. 352 --mT T TS - :
SIDE SLOPE 2:1 H:V RATIO ((“/\)[*’\\ N 523 Ly 1.FL
EMBANKMENT TOP YaDTH 850 BOTTOM ONLY).
! 4 FT
OUTLET PROTECTION ~ LENGTH 10 FT P LAN Vi EW MATERIAL MIX INFORMATION).
OUTLET PROTECTION — DEPTH 1¢9° N . " y
BAFFLE DESIN ~ S SHEET 19 7. FOR MWCG DETAILS, SEE SHEETS 13 AND 17. SCALE: 17=30
2. SILT FENCE IS TO BE REPLACED WITH SUPER
SILT FENCE AT THE DIRECTION OF THE o INTO THE VOIDS USING STREAM OF WATER.
SHEET 17 SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR. GRAPHIC SCALE 1230
3. SILT FENCE RUNNING DOWNHILL SHALL BE
CURLED UPHILL NO MORE THAN 35 FEET ] ] )
& \ APART. w7 2
4. DOUBLE ROWS OF SUPER SILT FENCE SHALL
SHEET 14 BE INSTALLED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE M
— SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR.
o | 5. SEDIMENT CONTROLS INTERRUPTED BY LEG E N D:
‘ soF3 SHEET 13 SHEET 15 INSTALLATION OF UTILITY LINES ARE TO BE
MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL REPAIRED IMMEDIATELY. L e e e 17 L ———
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 2011 MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT 6. LOCATE STOCKPILE AS SHOWN HEREON OR {408}
NATURAL RESOURCES CONSERVATION SERVIGE WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION R S RS AS DIRECTED BY THE SEDIMENT CONTROL + 40288
INSPECTOR. STOCKPILES EXCEEDING 15 4029
FEET IN HEIGHT SHALL BE BENCHED. SEE A ——
KEY MA? STABILIZATION SPEC.S SHEET 18. HOW,:;%;? é%&#%&s&: w; 428 o
7. EARTH BERMS ARE TO BE CONVERTED TO
MACADAM BERMS AS NEEDED OR DIRECTED SYMBOL| NAME / DESCRIPTION GROUP, K—FACTOR| ERODABLE|HYDRIC
NOT 7O SCALE BY THE CID INSPECTOR. EbC |EVESBORO LOAMY SAND, 2 TO 10 PERCENT SLOPES A 0.49 NO NO
Fo |FALLSINGTON SANDY LOAM, O TO 2 PERCENT SLOPES D 0.24 NO YES NON
RuB IRUSSETT AND BELTSVILLE SOILS, 2 TO 5 PERCENT SLOPES C 0.43 NO NO
UdB |UDORTHENTS, LOAMY, 0 TO 5 PERCENT SLOPES C 0.24 NO NO
UtD JURBAN LAND—UDORTHENTS COMPLEX, O TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES! D 0.28 NO NO
OWNER/DEVELOPER CERTIFICATION: DESIGN CERTIFICATION: SOILS NOTE:
. "L /WE CERTIFY THAT ANY CLEARING, GRADING, CONSTRUCTION, OR DEVELOPMENT "I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN HAS BEEN DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH HIGHLY ERODIBLE SOILS ARE THOSE SOILS WITH A SLOPE GREATER THAN 15 PERCENT OR THOSE
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING ILL BE DONE PURSUANT TO THIS APPROVED EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL | CURRENT MARYLAND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL LAWS, REGULATIONS, AND | SOILS Wit A SO ERODIBILITY FAGTOR K GREATER THAN 0.35 AND WITH A SLOPE GREATER THAN
PLAN, INCLUDING INSPECTING AND MAINTAINING CONTROLS, AND THAT ALL STANDARDWT IT REPRESENTS A PRACTICAL AND WORKABLE PLAN BASED ON 5 PERCENT. X %
RESPONSIBLE PERSONNEL INVOLVED IN THE CONSTRUCTION PROJE<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>